 132 EE240v1.5
EE244 Transmitter
EE241
Router EE244-R
Base Station EE242
Sensing Probes for EE244
EE245 Transmitter
EE240 Series Wireless Sensor for

Humidity/Temperature Probes
Overview of EE244 Sensing Probes
Application Picture Measuring Range Accuracy Order Code
RH/T probe for standard applications 0...100% RH  ±2% RH (0...90% RH) EE07-PFT1
  ±3% RH (90...100% RH)
 -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)
RH/T probe for clean room applications, 0...100% RH  ±2% RH (0...90% RH) EE07-MFT9
food and pharmaceutical industry  ±3% RH (90...100% RH)
  -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F)
RH/T module for installation in small 0...95% RH  ±3% RH (10...100% RH)  EE03-FT9
spaces or unobtrusive mounting  at 21°C (69.8°F)
  -40...85°C (-40...185°F) ±0.3°C (±0.54°F) at 20°C (68°F)
Temperature Probes
T probe for standard applications -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F) EE07-PT1
T probe for clean room applications,  -40...80°C (-40...176°F) ±0.1°C (±0.18°F) at 20°C (68°F) EE07-MT
food and pharmaceutical industry
CO2 Probes
CO2 probe for standard applications  0…2000ppm ±(50ppm+2% of m.v.) EE871
  0…5000ppm ±(50ppm+3% of m.v.)
  0…10000ppm ±(100ppm+5% of m.v.)
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
 136 EE240
Ordering Guide
TRANSMITTER EE245
TRANSMITTER / ROUTER EE244
BASE STATION - „point-to-point connection“ (EE241) and „wireless network“ (EE242)
SENSING PROBES FOR EE244
EE245-
Type RH + T + CO2 FTC
RH + T FTx
CO2 +T xTC
T xTx
CO2
(only for TC and FTC)
0...2000ppm 2
0...5000ppm 5
without CO2 measurement x
Frequency 2,4GHz (10mW) A
Display with D
without x
EE244- EE244-
Type transmitter A
transmitter with external supply B
router R
Frequency 2,4GHz (10mW) A A
Number of sensing
probes
1 1
2 2
3 (not possible with type B - transmitter with external supply) 3
Display with D
without -
Humidity /
Temperature
probe RH/T (polycarbonat)  EE07-PFT1
probe RH/T (metal) EE07-MFT9
module RH/T EE03-FT9
Temperature probe T (polycarbonat) EE07-PT1
probe T (metal) EE07-MT
CO2 probe CO2 EE871
EE241- EE242-
Hardware Configuration
Frequency 2,4GHz (10mW) A A
Output signal 0-5V 2 2
0-10V 3 3
0-20mA 5 5
4-20mA 6 6
Display with D D
without - -
Software Configuration
Physical parameters of
outputs
relative humidity RH [%]  (A) output 1 A A / B / C / R
temperature T  [°C]  (B) output 2 B A / B / C / R
dew point temperature Td  [°C]  (C) output 3 C A / B / C / R
CO2  CO2  [ppm]  (R) output 4 R A / B / C / R
Unit metric / SI - -
non metric / US E01 E01
T-Scaling (in °C or °F) -40...60 (T02) 0...50  (T04) output T Select Txx code Select Txx code
Td-Scaling (in °C or °F) -20...50  (T48) furhter scalings on request output Td Select Tdxx code Select Tdxx code
CO2-Scaling (in ppm)
0...2.000 (C20) 0...10.000  (C22) Select Cxx code Select Cxx code0...5.000 (C21)
Software Configuration
Unit °C -
°F E01
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com